GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT

General Administration Department. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 11th January, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No. AIS/35.2023/05/G

The following IAS officers of 2019 batch are promoted Senior Time Scale of IAS (Level 11 in the Pay Matrix Rs. 67,700-2,08,700) and appointed to continue to function on the present post.

| Sr. | Name & Designation |
|-----|--|
| No. | |
| 1. | Shri Atirag Chaplot, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Bhuj, Dist. Kutch |
| 2. | Shri Deepesh Kedia, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Wadhwan, Dist. Surendranagar |
| 3. | Shri Ram Niwas Bugalia, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Visnagar, Dist.Mehsana. |
| 4. | Shri Anandu Suresh Govind, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Kheda, Dist. Kheda. |
| 5. | Shri Sachin Kumar, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Lunawada, Dist-Mahisagar. |
| 6. | Shri Hanul Choudhary, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Vanthali, Dist.Junagadh. |
| 7. | Shri Suthar Raj Rameshchandra, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Limkheda, Dist.Dahod. |
| 8. | Ms. Nidhi Siwach, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Special Land Acquisition Officer, Unit-1, Collectorate, Mehsana. |
| 9. | Shri Smit Santosh Lodha, IAS (RR:GUJ:2019) |
| | Assistant Collector, Bardoli, Dist. Surat. |

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

A.K. Rakesh Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Gujarat **General Administration Department (Personnel)**

No. AIS/35.2023/05/G,

General Administration Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Dated the 11th January, 2023

- Copy for information and necessary action to :
 The Principal Secretary to Hon. Governor of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.

 The Chief Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Additional Chief Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. The Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.

- The OSD to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. The Personal Secretary to All Ministers/Ministers of State, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- The Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
 The Secretary to Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
- The Establishment Officer & Additional Secretary to Govt. of India, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi.
- Shri Rajkumar Beniwal, IAS, Hon. Secretary, IAS Association, C/o. Commissioner of Municipalities Administration, Gandhinagar.

- The Accountant General, (A&E), Ahmedabad.
 The Accountant General, (Audit), Gujarat, Rajkot.
 The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Gandhinagar.
 The Director of Pension and Provident Fund, Gandhinagar.
 The concerned Officers/the concerned Offices.
- The Collectors (concerned)
- All Departments of Sachivalaya.
- The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ahmedabad/Gandhinagar.
- The Resident Audit Officer, Ahmedabad/Gandhinagar.
- The Resident Commissioner for Govt. of Gujarat, Gujarat Bhavan, 11, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021.
- The Research Officer, Career Management Division, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi-110001.
- The Director of Information, Gandhinagar.
 The General Administration Department-G.1/G.1 Cell Cabinet/ARTD-III br./HRMS Cell/KH-2
- The Select File-2023.

(Ashok Dave) Additional Secretary to Government of Gujarat **General Administration Department (Services)**